### SB0023/944036/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 23

(First Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Sunset Extension" and substitute "<u>Modifications</u>"; in line 3, after "of" insert "<u>altering certain reporting requirements relating to procurements involving small businesses under the Small Business Reserve Program;"; and in line 4, strike "procurements from small businesses under".</u>

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 20, after "state" insert ", BY INDUSTRY SECTOR AS IDENTIFIED UNDER § 14-501(C)(2)(IV) THROUGH (VIII) OF THIS SUBTITLE,"; in line 22, after "state" insert ", BY INDUSTRY SECTOR AS IDENTIFIED UNDER § 14-501(C)(2)(IV) THROUGH (VIII) OF THIS SUBTITLE,"; and in line 25, after "state" insert ", BY INDUSTRY SECTOR AS IDENTIFIED UNDER § 14-501(C)(2)(IV) THROUGH (VIII) OF THIS SUBTITLE,".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 26, strike "and"; after line 26, insert:

"(IV) ANALYZE AND DETERMINE WHETHER CURRENT ELIGIBILITY STANDARDS ARE APPROPRIATE OR INSUFFICIENT AND A BARRIER TO THE UNIT'S ABILITY TO MEET THE 10% GOAL UNDER § 14-502 OF THIS SUBTITLE; AND";

and in line 27, strike "(iv)" and substitute "(v)".